The Company also uses simulation modeling to evaluate both the level of interest rate sensitivity as well as potential balance sheet
strategies. The Asset Liability Committee meets quarterly to analyze the interest rate shock simulation. The interest rate simulation
model is based on a number of assumptions. The assumptions relate primarily to loan and deposit growth, asset and liability
prepayments, the call features of investment securities, interest rates and balance sheet management strategies. The Company also
uses Economic Value of Equity (“EVE”) sensitivity analysis to understand the impact of changes in interest rates on long-term cash
flows, income and capital. EVE is calculated by discounting the cash flows for all balance sheet instruments under different interest
rate scenarios. The EVE is a longer term view of interest rate risk because it measures the present value of the future cash flows.
Presented below is the estimated impact on Wilson Bank’s net interest income and EVE as of December 31, 2018, assuming an
immediate shift in interest rates:

   % Change from Base Case for Immediate Parallel Changes in Rates
  -200 BP(1)   -100 BP(1)   +100 BP   +200 BP   +300 BP

   Net interest income   (6.82)%   (1.08)%   (1.14)%   (2.60)%   (4.41)%
   EVE   (13.26)   (3.81)   0.36  (0.49)   (2.06)

(1) Because certain current short-term interest rates are at or below 1.00% or 2.00%, the 100 basis points downward shock
assumes that certain corresponding interest rates reflect a decrease of less than the full 100 or 200 basis points downward
shock.

Each of the above analyses may not, on its own, be an accurate indicator of how our net interest income will be affected by changes
in interest rates. Income associated with interest-earning assets and costs associated with interest-bearing liabilities may not be
affected uniformly by changes in interest rates. In addition, the magnitude and duration of changes in interest rates may have a